Privacy Policy

1. Introduction

DEVINSIDERCODE CORP. ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting the privacy of our users ("you" or "your"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you use our software, services, or visit our website at eyesync.app.

By accessing or using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information:

- Contact Information: Name, email address, phone number, and mailing address.
- Account Information: Usernames, passwords, and other account details.
- **Medical Data**: Health-related data provided by healthcare providers using our software.
- Usage Data: Information about how you use our services, including IP address, browser type, and usage statistics.
- Payment Information: Billing details for subscription or transaction purposes.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for the following purposes:

- To provide and maintain our software and services.
- To process transactions and manage subscriptions.
- To improve and personalize your user experience.
- To communicate with you regarding updates, technical support, and promotions.
- To ensure compliance with applicable laws and regulations.

4. Data Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, rent, or trade your personal information. However, we may share your data in the following circumstances:

- **With Service Providers**: Third-party vendors who assist in delivering our services (e.g., payment processors, hosting providers).
- **For Legal Reasons**: To comply with legal obligations, court orders, or government requests.
- With Your Consent: When you explicitly agree to share your information.

5. Data Retention

We retain your personal information only as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy or as required by law.

6. Data Security

We implement industry-standard measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. This includes:

- Encryption of sensitive data.
- Regular security audits.
- Access controls for internal personnel.

However, no system is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

7. Your Rights

Depending on your jurisdiction, you may have the following rights regarding your personal data:

- Access, update, or delete your information.
- Restrict or object to data processing.
- Request data portability.
- Withdraw consent for data usage.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at support@eyesync.app.

8. Children's Privacy

Our services are not intended for use by individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Significant changes will be communicated via email or prominently posted on our website.

10. Contact Us

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

DEVINSIDERCODE CORP.

Address: 6742 5th Avenue, 2F, Brooklyn, NY 11220

Email: support@eyesync.app Phone: +1 (929) 687-7710

11. Use of Cookies

We use cookies that are strictly necessary for the secure operation of our services. These cookies are HTTP-only and are used exclusively to manage session tokens and ensure the security of your interactions with our software.

No tracking or marketing cookies are utilized.